## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6685323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INEOS STYROLUTION GROUP GMBH	04/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED		
Street Address: 8 CANADA SQUARE			
Internal Address:	LEVEL 28		
City: CANARY WHARF, LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	E14 5HQ		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 109**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14914495
Application Number:	14784655
Application Number:	14784660
Application Number:	14903830
Application Number:	14900748
Application Number:	15103669
Application Number:	15508355
Application Number:	15038510
Application Number:	15021412
Application Number:	15035859
Application Number:	15105853
Application Number:	15104797
Application Number:	15114615
Application Number:	15300037
Application Number:	15307122
Application Number:	15300389
Application Number:	15117386
Application Number:	15117362
Application Number:	15117364

PATENT REEL: 056103 FRAME: 0236

506638514

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15310271
Application Number:	16539200
Application Number:	15560312
Application Number:	15778360
Application Number:	15567266
Application Number:	16741829
Application Number:	16301551
Application Number:	15567430
Application Number:	15567480
Application Number:	15554268
Application Number:	15567495
Application Number:	15558293
Application Number:	15573658
Application Number:	15765780
Application Number:	15765894
Application Number:	16061922
Application Number:	15780353
Application Number:	15763953
Application Number:	16311237
Application Number:	16084330
Application Number:	17115164
Application Number:	16307339
Application Number:	16099710
Application Number:	16094789
Application Number:	16094650
Application Number:	16325440
Application Number:	16330581
Application Number:	16334936
Application Number:	16330203
Application Number:	16338848
Application Number:	16330208
Application Number:	16325446
Application Number:	16349433
Application Number:	16461974
Application Number:	16494098
Application Number:	16487211
Application Number:	16641725
Application Number:	16640901

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16492768
Application Number:	16471827
Application Number:	16607213
Application Number:	16622520
Application Number:	16483966
Application Number:	16495133
Application Number:	16633278
Application Number:	16632914
Application Number:	16632916
Application Number:	16633362
Application Number:	16633284
Application Number:	10151443
Application Number:	10705704
Application Number:	10984297
Application Number:	12839139
Application Number:	10784143
Application Number:	11340122
Application Number:	12786265
Application Number:	11609159
Application Number:	13682381
Application Number:	14686992
Application Number:	14645841
Application Number:	15067234
Application Number:	14844039
Application Number:	15051807
Application Number:	15226945
Application Number:	16648472
Application Number:	16648465
Application Number:	16648690
Application Number:	16649389
Application Number:	16627447
Application Number:	16627448
Application Number:	16627548
Application Number:	16614162
Application Number:	16771504
Application Number:	16632920
Application Number:	16954830
Application Number:	16954297

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16762645
Application Number:	17055272
Application Number:	16970033
Application Number:	17047419
Application Number:	17046437
Application Number:	17252148
Application Number:	17262284
Application Number:	17251324
Application Number:	17267906
Application Number:	17262018
Application Number:	17262026
Application Number:	17277486
Application Number:	17277484
Application Number:	17278392

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048012-0084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page1.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page2.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page3.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page4.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page5.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page6.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page7.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page8.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page9.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page10.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page11.tif
source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page12.tif

source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page13.tif source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page14.tif source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page15.tif source=Pessac - Short-Form IP Security Agreement (ISGG, ISEG)(2021)[Executed]#page16.tif

## FIRST LIEN SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

FIRST LIEN SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 29, 2021 (this "Agreement"), among INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH, a limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) organized under the laws of Germany, with its registered seat in Frankfurt am Main and registered with the commercial register at the local court of Frankfurt am Main under registration number HRB 91762 ("ISGG"), INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH, a limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) organized under the laws of Germany, with its registered seat in Frankfurt am Main and registered with the commercial register at the local court of Frankfurt am Main under registration number HRB 97351 ("ISEG"), each other Grantor party hereto (ISGG, ISEG and such other Grantors, collectively, the "Grantors") and HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) Limited, as security agent for the Secured Parties (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Security Agent").

#### **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Credit Agreement dated as of November 7, 2014, as amended and restated as of January 31, 2020 and as further amended as of January 29, 2021 (as it may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among ISGG, INEOS Styrolution US Holding LLC, the guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, Barclays Bank PLC, as administrative agent, and the Security Agent.

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Indenture dated as of January 31, 2020, as amended as of January 19, 2021 (as it may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among, *inter alios*, ISGG, as the issuer, The Bank of New York Mellon, London Branch, as trustee, and the Security Agent.

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Credit Agreement dated as of July 31, 2020, as amended as of December 21, 2020, as further amended as of January 29, 2021 and as further amended as of February 8, 2021 (as it may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among INEOS Quattro Holdings UK Limited (f/k/a INEOS 226 Limited), INEOS US Petrochem LLC, the other borrowers from time to time party thereto, the guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, J.P. Morgan AG (as successor administrative agent to J.P. Morgan Europe Limited), as administrative agent, and the Security Agent.

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Indenture dated as of January 29, 2021 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among, *inter alios*, INEOS Quattro Finance 2 Plc, as the issuer, HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) Limited, as trustee, and the Security Agent.

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Intercreditor Agreement dated as of November 7, 2014, as amended and restated as of January 31, 2020 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among, inter alios, INEOS Quattro Financing Limited (f/k/a INEOS Styrolution Financing Limited),

[[5625436]]

INEOS Quattro Holdings Limited (f/k/a INEOS Styrolution Holding Limited), Barclays Bank PLC, as the original administrative agent, the other Representatives party thereto, and the Security Agent.

WHEREAS, reference is made to a First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2021 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the Security Agent, pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

In consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

#### Section 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

The term "Intellectual Property Collateral" means each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all registrations of and applications for Copyrights and exclusive Copyright Licenses (under which such Grantor is a licensee) of such Grantor, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto, (b) all registrations of and applications for Patents of such Grantor, including those referred to on Schedule II hereto and (c) all registrations of and applications for Trademarks of such Grantor, including those referred to on Schedule III hereto, in each case, other than Excluded Assets.

### Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

As security for the prompt and complete payment and performance in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise, including the payment of amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code) of all Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Security Agent, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property Collateral, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located.

### Section 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in furtherance of the security interest granted to the Security Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Security Agent with respect to the security interest granted by it in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

### **Section 4.** Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT, AND ANY DISPUTE, CLAIM OR CONTROVERSY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT (WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW RULES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF A DIFFERENT GOVERNING LAW.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

In witness whereof, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers or representatives thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

INEOS STYROLUTION GROUP GMBH,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Graeme 78 E8864 GEFC4C6.

Title: Attorney

INEOS STYROLUTION EUROPE GMBH,

as Grantor

Name: Graeme Leask

Title: Attorney

#### ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK)

LIMITED, as Security Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Chloe Slattery Authorised Signatory

[Signature Page -- Short Form IP Agreement]

# SCHEDULE I TO THE FIRST LIEN SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### Copyrights and Copyright Applications

	Copyrights and Copyright rependations
None.	
	Exclusive Copyright Licenses
	Exclusive Copyright Electises
None.	

[[5625436]]

# SCHEDULE II TO THE FIRST LIEN SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Patents and Patent Applications

Grantor	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Styrolution Europe GmbH	Molding compositions with reduced anisotropy of impact resistance	12/527,628	2/18/2008	8,119,723	2/21/2012
Styrolution Europe GmbH	Thermoplastic molding compounds based on styrene copolymers and polyamides having improved weathering resistance	13/148,399	1/29/2010	8,889,767	11/18/2014
Styrolution Europe GmbH	Highly transparent and tough-stiff styrene-butadiene block copolymer mixtures	12/306,258	6/13/2007	8,217,104	7/10/2012
Styrolution Europe GmbH	Styrene butadiene block copolymer mixtures for shrink-wrap films	13/000,817	6/23/2009	8,759,445	6/24/2014
Styrolution Europe GmbH	Shell and tube heat exchanger and method for removing volatile substances from a polymer solution	13/318,048	4/27/2010	8,657,921	2/25/2014
Styrolution Europe GmbH	Molding composition with reduced light scattering	13/102,409	5/6/2011	8,440,764	5/14/2013
INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Weathering-stablilized acrylonitrile copolymer molding compositions	13/169,395	6/27/2011	9,701,813	7/11/2017
INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Thermoplastic moulding compositions for metal plated articles with improved resistance against repeated impact	13/992,602	12/15/2011	9,650,506	5/16/2017
INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Stabilized acrylonitrile/acrylate molding compositions	13/169,368	6/27/2011	10,294,348	5/21/2019
INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Stabilized acrylonitrile/acrylate molding compositions	16/393,401	6/27/2011		
INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Polymer mixtures with optimized thoughness/stiffness ratio and optical properties	14/615,811	8/6/2013	9,644,090	5/9/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene copolymer compositions having an improved gloss	14/914,495	8/26/2014	9,714,310	7/25/2017
INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Terpolymer molding compounds with a low yellow index, method for producing same, and use thereof	14/371,619	12/28/2012	9,249,290	2/2/2016

[[5625436]]

INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Weather-proof thermoplastic moulding compounds with improved toughness on the basis of styrene coopolymers and polyamides	14/371,014	12/28/2012	9,546,271	1/17/2017
INEOS Styrolution Europe GmbH	Method for producing thermoplastic molding compounds with a high glass fiber content	14/386,216	3/19/2013	9,732,210	8/15/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic moulding materials based on acylonitrile, styrene and butadiene	14/784,655	4/16/2014	9,708,483	7/18/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic moulding materials based on acrylonitrile, styrene and butadiene	14/784,660	4/16/2014	9,624,333	4/18/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method for producing thermoplastic molding compounds, and thermoplastic molding compounds produced according thereto	14/903,830	7/8/2014	9,656,408	5/23/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for the manufacturing of ABS-molding compositions	14/900,748	7/1/2014	10,047,220	8/14/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	ABS Product with improved fire retardancy	15/103,669	4/16/2014	10,059,791	8/28/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Blends of Styrene-Butadiene Copolymers	15/508,355	9/2/2015	10,131,779	11/20/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic moulding compositions with appropriately designed graft shell	15/038,510	11/19/2014	10,072,145	9/11/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Deep black thermoplastic molding compositions having high gloss and production thereof	15/021,412	9/12/2014	10,329,401	6/25/2019
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Polymer Compositions based on SMMA	15/035,859	11/10/2014	9,873,784	1/23/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Use of molding materials based on vinyl aromatic/diene block copolymers for 3-D-printing	15/105,853	12/18/2014		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Moulding compositions based on vinylaromatic copolymers for 3D printing	15/104,797	12/18/2014	10,815,367	10/27/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic molding compounds with optimized flowability-toughness ratio	15/114,615	1/27/2015	10,138,364	11/27/2018

INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for producing acrylate rubber with reduced coagulate formation	15/300,037	3/26/2015	10,280,296	5/7/2019
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic molding compounds with an optimized residual monomer content	15/307,122	4/24/2015	10,189,932	1/29/2019
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for producing thermoplastic moulding compositions with improved mechanical properties	15/300,389	4/1/2015	9,982,123	5/29/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Blends of thermoplastic elastomers based on styrene (S-TPE) and polyolefins	15/117,386	2/10/2015	10,072,140	9/11/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Use of Styrene Methyl Methacrylate Copolymers (SMMA) as Compatibilizing Agents	15/117,362	2/9/2015	10,072,144	9/11/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Methyl Methacrylate Vinylaromate Copolymers	15/117,364	2/9/2015	10,150,830	12/11/2018
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene Copolymer Composite Film	15/310,271	5/15/2015	10,654,249	5/19/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Polymer blend for Metal Plating	16/539,200	4/24/2015		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for producing thermoplastic polymer compositions with optimized degree of crosslinking	15/560,312	3/23/2016	10,351,679	7/16/2019
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Polycarbonate-ASA blends with antistatic properties using sulfonated alkanes	15/778,360	11/25/2016		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Translucent fibre composite materials comprising chemically modified polymers	15/567,266	4/22/2016	10,563,046	2/18/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Translucent fibre composite materials comprising chemically modified polymers	16/741,829	4/22/2016		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Acrylic ester-styrene-acrylonitrile copolymer molding masses having optimized residual monomer fraction	16/301,551	5/15/2017	10,875,995	12/29/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method for producting fibre composites from amorphous, chemically modified polymers	15/567,430	4/22/2016	10,508,180	12/17/2019

INEOS	Method for producing a fibre-	15/567,480	4/22/2016	10,711,110	7/14/2020
Styrolution Group GmbH	composite made from amorphous, chemically modified polymers with reinforcement fibres	15,557,700	1,22,2010	10,711,110	,,,11,2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Efficient copolymers having an agglomerating effect	15/554,268	3/3/2016	10,683,372	6/16/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Use of fibre composite material having sandwich structure and foam component	15/567,495	4/22/2016		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Impact Modified Styrenic Polymers with improved Environmental Stress Crack Resistance Properties	15/558,293	3/17/2016	10,550,260	2/4/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	ABS molding compound having a good property combination of processability and surface quality	15/573,658	5/12/2016		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Electrically Conducting Thermally Conductive Polymer Resin Composition based on Styrenics with balanced Properties	15/765,780	10/6/2016	10,717,911	7/21/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermally Conductive Polymer Resin Composition based on Styrenics with Low Density	15/765,894	10/6/2016	10,920,037	2/16/2021
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for producing foam molded parts with aesthetic surfaces by foam injection molding	16/061,922	12/13/2016		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method for producing ABS plastics having improved properties	15/780,353	12/2/2016	10,731,031	8/4/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method for producing acrylate rubber at reduced emulsifier concentration	15/763,953	9/23/2016	10,870,747	12/22/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Polymer composition comprising at least one vinyl aromatic diene block copolymer and specific amounts of oil	16/311,237	6/26/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Use of moulding compounds based on blends of SAN-copolymers and polyamide for 3D printing	16/084,330	3/16/2017	10,619,061	4/14/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic moulding compound based on vinylaromatic copolymers for 3D printing	17/115,164	3/16/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for producing a stabilizer dispersion and process for producing a thermoplastic composition stabilized with the stabilizer dispersion	16/307,339	6/6/2017	10,815,342	10/27/2020

INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method for producing a thermoplastic moulding compound	16/099,710	5/4/2017	10,710,274	7/14/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	ABS molding composition having improved crack and chemical resistance and its use	16/094,789	4/18/2017	10,711,126	7/14/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	ABS molding composition having improved crack and chemical resistance and its use	16/094,650	4/18/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Transparent Graft Copolymers based on Acrylate Soft Phases	16/325,440	8/9/2017	10,858,470	12/8/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic polymer powder for selective laser sintering (SLS)	16/330,581	9/7/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Improved process for producing ASA plastics	16/334,936	9/25/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method and system for producing a polymer	16/330,203	9/5/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method and system for producing a polymer	16/338,848	10/2/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method and system for polymerizing acrylates	16/330,208	9/5/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Transparent Graft Copolymers based on Acrylate Soft Phases	16/325,446	8/9/2017	10,858,510	12/8/2020
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method for producing a thermoplastic molding composition comprising a styrene polymer and lubricant and the thermoplastic molding composition	16/349,433	11/6/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Blends of styrene-butadiene co- polymers (SBC) with random blocks and SMMA	16/461,974	11/15/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Non-sticky, soft and transparent styrenic thermoplastic elastomers	16/494,098	3/12/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Intrinsically non-blocking shrink sleeve material	16/487,211	2/19/2018		

INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for the Preparation of Low Haze and Color Stable Styrenic Polymers	16/641,725	8/29/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for the Preparation of Styrenic Polymers having an improved Color Stability	16/640,901	8/29/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Very soft, non-sticky and transparent styrenic thermoplastic elastomer composition	16/492,768	3/12/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Polymer compositions for shrink-wrap films	16/471,827	12/14/2017		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Improved process for producing ABS graft copolymers	16/607,213	4/23/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Vinyl aromatic/diene-block copolymers having good organoleptic properties	16/622,520	6/18/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-Styrene copolymer composition with high surface energy	16/483,966	1/31/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrenic copolymer blend with low shrinkage	16/495,133	3/14/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Impact modified styrene copolymer composition comprising polysiloxane additive having improved abrasion characteristics	16/633,278	7/25/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Scratch-resistant styrene copolymer composition containing inorganic metal compound nanoparticles	16/632,914	7/25/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Scratch-resistant styrene copolymer composition containing amide wax	16/632,916	7/25/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene copolymer composition with improved residual gloss	16/633,362	7/25/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Scratch-resistant styrene copolymer composition containing modified organopolysiloxane compounds	16/633,284	7/25/2018		
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Conjugated Diene/Monovinylarene Block Copolymers Blends	10/151,443	5/20/2002	6,835,778	12/28/2004

INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Monovinylarene/Conjugated Diene Copolymers Having Lower Glass Transition Temperatures	10/705,704	11/10/2003	7,037,980	5/2/2006
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Conjugated Diene/Monovinylarene Block Copolymers Blends	10/984,297	11/9/2004	7,776,965	8/17/2010
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Monovinylarene conjugated diene copolymer compositions for acrylate blends	12/839,139	11/9/2004	8,058,346	11/15/2011
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Conjugated Diene/Monovinylarene Block Copolymers Blends	10/784,143	2/20/2004	7,193,014	3/20/2007
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Monovinylarene Conjugated Diene Block Copolymer Compositions for Shrinkable Films	11/340,122	1/26/2006	7,737,216	6/15/2010
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Monovinylarene Conjugated Diene Block Copolymer Compositions for Shrinkable Films	12/786,265	1/26/2006	8,236,894	8/7/2012
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene Butadiene Block Copolymers for Film Applications	11/609,159	12/11/2006	8,415,429	4/9/2013
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene Butadiene Block Copolymers for Film Applications	13/682,381	12/11/2006	9,040,628	5/26/2015
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene Butadiene Block Copolymers for Film Applications	14/686,992	12/11/2006	9,550,869	1/24/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Methods for Controlling Hardness of Styrene-Butadiene Block Copolymers	14/645,841	3/12/2015	9,441,090	9/13/2016
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene-Butadiene Block Copolymers for Tubing Applications	15/067,234	3/12/2015	9,540,475	1/10/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Blends of Styrene-Butadiene Block Copolymer with Styrenic Thermoplastic Elastomers for Tubing Applications	14/844,039	9/3/2015	9,738,781	8/22/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene-Butadiene Block Copolymers with an Internal Butadiene Block for Tubing Applications	15/051,807	2/24/2016	9,828,455	11/28/2017
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Styrene-Butadiene Block Copolymers with an Internal Butadiene Block for Tubing Applications	15/226,945	2/24/2016	10,023,676	7/17/2018

INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Fibre-reinforced composite with reduced surface waviness	16/648,472	9/26/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for the production of fibre- reinforced-composites	16/648,465	9/26/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Molded body and process for producing the same	16/648,690	9/26/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Fibre-reinforced composite having improved fibre-matrix adhesion	16/649,389	9/26/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic resin composition with improved UV resistance	16/627,447	7/3/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic styrene copolymer resin composition with improved UV resistance	16/627,448	7/3/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic resin composition with improved UV resistance	16/627,548	7/3/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Recycling method for styrene- containing plastic waste	16/614,162	6/5/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for production of impact modified thermoplastic moulding composition with improved processing and impact strength	16/771,504	12/10/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Impact modified styrene copolymer composition comprising polysiloxane additive having improved abrasion characteristics	16/632,920	7/25/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	High fatigue resistance ABS	16/954,830	12/18/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	ABS Thermoplastic Molding Composition for Blow Molding	16/954,297	12/18/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic molding composition and articles made thereof having improved surface quality	16/762,645	11/12/2018	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Extrusion method for producing a thermoplastic molding compound, and device for carrying out the method	17/055,272	5/14/2019	

INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	High Heat Resistant ABS Molding Composition	16/970,033	2/13/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Ultra-high flow acrylonitrile butadiene styrene copolymer compositions	17/047,419	4/12/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Ultra-high flow styrene acrylonitrile copolymer compositions	17/046,437	4/12/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	High Heat Resistant Impact Modified Polycarbonate Blend	17/252,148	6/11/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for preparing graft nubber compositions with improved dewatering	17/262,284	7/23/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic compositions with improved UV resistance	17/251,324	6/11/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Process for the production of graft copolymer powder compositions and thermoplastic resin compositions	17/267,906	8/27/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Polyacrylate Graft Rubber Copolymer and Impact Modified Thermoplastic Molding Composition	17/262,018	7/22/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Polyacrylate graft rubber copolymer and thermoplastic molding composition	17/262,026	7/22/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Method for selective laser sintering, using thermoplastic polymer powders	17/277,486	9/18/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Thermoplastic polymer powders and use thereof for selective laser sintering	17/277,484	9/18/2019	
INEOS Styrolution Group GmbH	Heat resistant ABS composition with reduced odor for automotive interior application	17/278,392	9/23/2019	

# SCHEDULE III TO THE FIRST LIEN SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

**Trademarks and Trademark Applications** 

None.

[[5625436]]

**RECORDED: 04/30/2021**